

## THE PATRICIA RESER CENTER FOR THE ARTS - WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

As part of the consideration provider by the User to Beaverton Arts Foundation, Inc., doing business as The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, in exchange for the opportunity to participate, or observe, on The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts's premises, as well as any related events or healing program activities provided by The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that:

- I, freely acknowledge and accept all of the risks (known and unknown) caused, coincidentally occurring, and/or indirectly related to the participation in the healing program experiences offered by The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts. I freely and knowingly accept whatever risk is involved in participation in the experiences offered by The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts
- 2. I understand that there is a potential risk of medical problems. I expressly agree and promise to accept and assume all of the risks associated with gaming, healing programs, and their peripherals.
- 3. I understand and agree not to hold The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, its officers, directors, employees, staff, or sponsors liable for any damages, theft, or loss of any personal items brought to The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts's premises.
- 4. To the fullest extent allowed by law, I agree to WAIVE, DISCHARGE CLAIMS, RELEASE FROM LIABILITY, AND INDEMNIFY The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, its officers, directors, employees, staff, and sponsors from any and all demands, causes of action, costs, expenses or obligations of any kind, injuries, and/or damages, known or unknown, on account of, or in any way resulting from, my participation in the activities offered by The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, even if caused by negligence of The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, directors, employees, staff, or sponsors.
- 5. I further agree to HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, its officers, directors, employees, staff, and sponsors from any claims, damages, injuries, or losses caused by my own negligence while on the premises of The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts, up to and including any claims of personal or bodily injury caused by my actions or negligence against other patrons or visitors to The Patricia Reser Center for the Arts. I understand and intend that this assumption of risk and release is binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.
- 6. This agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law, and may not be modified in any way. If a provision or any part of a provision of this agreement is held to be invalid or legally unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this agreement shall not be affected thereby and shall remain valid and fully enforceable.

Signature

Date

Name (Printed)

Email Address

Email a copy of the completed form to info@thereser.org. Please call (971) 501-7762 if you need assistance filling out this form.